

HOUSTON COUNTY COMMISSION

BRANDON SHOUPE CHAIRMAN

CURTIS HARVEY DISTRICT 1 COMMISSIONER

TRACY ADAMS DISTRICT 2 COMMISSIONER

RICKY HERRING DISTRICT 3 COMMISSIONER

JAMES IVEY DISTRICT 4 COMMISSIONER

PETER B. COVERT CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

NOTICE CONCERNING OPENING DELAY OF HOUSTON COUNTY COURTHOUSE AND OTHER COUNTY BUILDINGS ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 9, 2024, UNTIL 1:00 P.M.

Pursuant to and by the authority of a Resolution approved on November 13, 2017 by the Houston County Commission, the Houston County Commission authorized the Chairman of the Houston County Commission to determine when the Houston County Courthouse Complex, the Probate and Revenue Commission satellite buildings, public buildings owned or leased by and under the control of the Houston County Commission, and other county buildings are to be closed for an emergency or for special circumstances deemed necessary or appropriate.

Pursuant to that Resolution, the Chairman of the Houston County Commission has attempted to notify and communicate with all commissioners of the Houston County Commission prior to making the determination and has made the determination to close said buildings for an emergency or for special circumstances deemed necessary or appropriate.

Therefore, notice is hereby given that the Houston County Courthouse Complex, the Probate and Revenue Commission satellite buildings, public buildings owned or leased by and under the control of the Houston County Commission, and other county buildings will delay opening until 1:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 9, 2024, due to inclement weather.

Done this the <u>8th day</u> of <u>January</u>, 2024.

Brandon Shoupe, Chairman

P.O. DRAWER 6406 DOTHAN, ALABAMA 36302

(PHONE) 334.677.4740 (FAX) 334.794.6633

WWW.HOUSTONCOUNTYAL.GOV